

Government of West Bengal Office of the Superintendent

Ashokenagar State General Hospital

ASHOKENAGAR, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, PIN-743222, 203216-222488/221074 E.Mail: ashoknagarsgh@yahoo.co.in,supdt_asgsgh@wbhealth.gov.in

Memo No: ASGH/2012/334 Date: Ashokenagar, the 27/06/2012

TENDER NOTICE

In terms of G.O.No. HF/N/MS/109/W-134/04 Dated 08/03/2010 of the Deptt. of Health an Family Welfare(MS Branch), and in terms of guidelines April,2012 Govt. of W.B., Sealed tenders are invited from reputed Firms/ Agency for providing Security Services in Ashokenagar State General Hospital North 24 Parganas.

The Tender Documents will be available from the office of the undersigned on payment of Rs.500/-(Five Hundred only) in T.R. Form 7(Head of A/C. 02100180000114) w.e.f. 02/07/2012 to 09/07/2012 during Working Day office hours.

The bid documents may be deposited upto 3 p.m. on 12/07/2012 in the office of the CMOH, North 24 Parganas, which will be opened on the same day at 4p.m.

Technical and financial bids to be submitted separately.

No. of Security : **07(Seven)**

Separate sealed enveloped for technical and financial bids.

All sheets should be numbered properly and number of the sheets in each cover should be cited in covering tally.

PAN No., VAT No., Registration Certificate of P.Tax, Trade License, IT Return is to be furnished with the Tender documents.

Earnest Money of Rs. 5000/-(Five Thousand only) is to be deposited

For Details please contact the office of the undersigned.

Superintendent Ashokenagar State General Hospital North 24-Parganas.

Memo No: ASGH/2012/334/1(14) Date: Ashokenagar, the 27/06/2012

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Director of Health Services, West Bengal, Deptt. of Health & family Welfare.
- 2. The Sabhadhitipati, Zilla Parisad, North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 4. The OSD & Ex-Officio Dy. Secretary Govt of West Bengal, Deptt. of Health & family Welfare
- **5.** The Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The SDO Sadar --chairman "Rogi Kalyan Samiti" Ashokenagar State General Hospital.
- 7. ACMOH Sadar Joint Secretary "Rogi Kalyan Samiti" Ashokenagar S. G. Hospital.
- 8. Hon'ble M.L.A Ashokenagar constituency. Member
- 9. Chairman Ashokenagar Kalyangarh Municipality. Member
- 10. Representative of Indian Medical Association. Member.
- 11. Dr. Anupam Misra, Medical Officer. Member
- 12. Dr. Shyamal Kumar Ray, Medical Officer. Member
- 13. Office Copy
- 14. Guard File

Superintendent Ashokenagar State General Hospital North 24-Parganas.